
2020 Mandatory Wolf/Coyote Hunter  
Report Summary

Tag holders

All hunters that purchase or are issued a tag to hunt wolf/coyote must 
complete a hunter report. Therefore, the information on this summary only 
applies to areas where a tag is required. The information hunters provide 
through their reports is important for managing wildlife in Ontario. Learn more 
at ontario.ca/hunterreporting.

Reporting rates

2018

57%
2019

76%
2020 

86%

10,665

 

Harvest

  

1 wolf/coyote observed per 5.0 days hunted

15% of hunters saw a wolf/coyote pack

Average size of largest pack observed was 4.6 wolves/coyotes

Observations

Total harvest
Year 2018 2019 2020
Number harvested 243 244 225

Hunter days 39,441
Average days hunted/hunter  8.9

4,414 tag holders hunted

 
14%

52%34%

hunted specifically for 
wolves/coyotes

hunted specifically for 
wolves/coyotes and in 
conjunction with deer, 

moose or bear hunting

hunted wolves/
coyotes in conjunction 
with deer, moose or 
bear hunting

 

http://www.ontario.ca/hunterreporting
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